

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6096-6097 OF 2005

(For prel. Hearing)

S.E.B.I.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HITACHI HOME & LIFE SOLUTIONS INC.&ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 6157 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 24/10/2005 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, A.S.G.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh,Adv.

Ms. Sheenam Parwanda,Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.

In CA 6157/2005

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Appeals admitted.

Mr. V. Krishnamurthy, learned counsel appears and

accepts notice on behalf of respondent No.1 in Civil Appeal

No.6157 of 2005.

Vijay Aggarwal)

(Neena Verma)

(

Court Master

Court Master